Maritime Geothermal Ltd.
P.O. Box 2555, 170 Plantation Road
Petitcodiac, NB  E4Z 6H4
(506) 756-8135
RH-18-HAC-X-*L-*-SDE*F
Horizontal Liquid to Air Heat Pump
R454b, 60 Hz

SDERF 01
This document applies only to the models and revisions listed in this table.
Model Nomenclature
Series:
RH = Reversing liquid to air (horizontal)
Nominal Size:
09 = 0.75 ton
12 = 1 ton
18 = 1.5 ton
24 = 2 ton
Functions:
H = Heating
AC = Active Cooling (reversing valve)
Refrigerant:
X = R454b [A2L]
Voltage Code:
1 = 208/230-1-60 VAC (factory set to 230-1-60)
3 = 265/277-1-60
9 = 208/230-1-60 VAC (factory set to 208-1-60)
Outdoor Loop Exchanger:
C = copper coaxial coil
Z = CuNi coil
Air Coil:
S = standard (non-coated)
K = e-coated
Blower Type:
D = direct drive
Blower Motor:
E = ECM (5spd)
Air Return Orientation:
L = left return
R = right return
Air Supply Orientation:
F = field configurable
      (end or side)
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
Compressor:
L = fixed speed rotary
A2L refrigerant: mildly flammable.
Read Application, Installation, and Service Manual for precautions and procedures.
Installation of a unit with A2L refrigerant may require calculations involving the size of
the mechanical room and/or rooms served by the unit.  These calculations may affect
installation procedures used and ventilation provided, and should be fully understood
and considered to ensure code compliance.
However, for units covered in this document, refrigerant charge is less than “m1” as
defined in the UL/CSA 60335-2-40 standard (m1=3.9lb / 1.8kg for R454b).  Therefore,
special installation considerations will be minimal.
3-July-2025 Page   3 003039SPC-01
Features
 Suitable for space heating/cooling or heat recovery applications
 Premium features and NORDIC reliability in a low cost design
 R454b refrigerant (GWP=466) is climate change-friendly.  Note that R454b is an A2L.
 TUV listed (CSA/UL/ETL equivalent)
Available Accessories
• Programmable thermo-
stat, Wifi and standard
versions
• Anti-vibration pad for
under unit
• Compressor sound jacket
• 1” motorized water valve
& wiring harness for open
loop
• Electric plenum heaters
5 / 7 / 10 / 15 / 20 kW, for
external mounting
Frame & Enclosure
• Heavy duty satin galvanized steel cabinet,
partial powder coat finish
• 4 corner hanging brackets for suspension applications
• Field configurable air outlet: END or SIDE (industry standard)
• Acoustically insulated (1/2”)